Ottawa

IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

S

Catches

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of 25.12.2008
CAN - Canada

hoots/ Height

m /ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

32 AULIE Keith
24 BENN Jamie
11 BOYCHUK Zachary
28 CORMIER Patrice
15 DELLA ROVERE Stefan
25 di DOMENICO Christopher
98 DUCHENE Matthew
14 EBERLE Jordan
8 ELLIS Ryan
22 ENNIS Tyler
7 ESPOSITO Angelo
17 GOLOUBEF Cody
97 HALL Taylor
23 HAMONIC Travis
4 HICKEY Thomas
18 HODGSON Cody
21 KADRI Nazem
29 KANE Evander
3 MYERS Tyler
31 PICKARD Chet
10 PIETRANGELO Alexander
99 SCHENN Brayden
12 SONNE Brett
5 SUBBAN Pernell
19 TAVARES John
2 TEUBERT Colten
30 TOKARSKI Dustin
16 TYRELL Dana
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1.98/6'6" 98/216
1.87/62" 86/190
1.78 /510" 791174
1.87/62" 90/198
1.80/511" 91/201
1.80/511" 771170
1.79/510" 86 /190
1.78 /510" 82/181
1.75/5'9" 82/181
1.73/5'8" 751165
1.86/6'1" 86 /190
1.86/6'1" 88/194
1.80/511" 791174
1.83/6'0" 92/203
1.80/511" 88/194
1.80/511" 86/190
1.80/511" 791174
1.83/6'0" 771170
2.02/6'8" 9717214
1.86/6'1" 98/216
1.89/6"2" 93/205
1.83/6'0" 89 /196
1.83/6'0" 85/187
1.80/511" 93/205
1.83/6'0" 92/203
1.90/6'3" 86 /190
1.80/511" 84 /185
1.77 /510" 83/183

11 JUN 1989
18 JUL 1989

04 OCT 1989
14 JUN 1990
25 FEB 1990
20 FEB 1989
16 JAN 1991

15 MAY 1990
03 JAN 1991

06 OCT 1989
20 FEB 1989
30 NOV 1989
14 NOV 1991
16 AUG 1990
08 FEB 1989
18 FEB 1990
06 OCT 1990
02 AUG 1991
01 FEB 1990
29 NOV 1989
18 JAN 1990

22 AUG 1991
16 MAY 1989
13 MAY 1989
20 SEP 1990
08 MAR 1990
16 SEP 1989
23 APR 1989

Brandon Wheat Kings
Kelowna Rockets
Lethbridge Hurricanes
Rimouski Oceanic
Barrie Colts

St. John Sea Dogs
Brampton Batallion
Regina Pats

Windsor Spitfires
Medicine Hat Tigers
Montreal Juniors
Wisconsin Badgers
Windsor Spitfires
Moose Jaw Warriors
Seattle Thunderbirds
Brampton Batallion
London Knights
Vancouver Giants
Kelowna Rockets
Tri-City Americans
Niagara IceDogs
Brandon Wheat Kings
Calgary Hitmen
Belleville Bulls
Oshawa Generals
Regina Pats

Spokane Chiefs
Prince George Cougars

Citizenship Date of Birth

General Manager : PASCALL Brad CAN 29 JUL 1970
Team Leader : SALMOND Scott CAN 04 FEB 1971
Head Coach : QUINN Pat CAN 29 JAN 1943
Assistant Coach : DESJARDINS Willie CAN 11 FEB 1957
Assistant Coach : CAMERON Dave CAN 29 JUL 1958
Assistant Coach : BOUCHER Guy CAN 03 AUG 1971
Team Staff : CHABOT Frederic CAN 12 FEB 1968
Team Doctor : AULD lan CAN 17 NOV 1971
Team Video Coach : COOPER Ben CAN 18 APR 1977
Team Staff : BRIN Andre CAN 14 APR 1965
Physiotherapist : STACEY Doug CAN 31 MAR 1967
Physiotherapist : THORBURN Jeff CAN 14 MAY 1974
Equipment Manager : BOYES Bryan CAN 23 JUL 1961
Equipment Manager : MARTIN Andy CAN 04 JAN 1973
Team Staff : BRUNI Mike CAN 01 FEB 1952
Team Staff : BLAIS Derek CAN 02 AUG 1983
Team Staff : PELLETIER Michel CAN 01 FEB 1955
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NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM1720CAN_32E 3.0 Report Created 25.12.2008 13:40 Page 2



% ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

Ottawa

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 11.12.2008

CZE - Czech Republic

Shoots/ Height Weight
No Name 9 9 Date of Birth

Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

21 CERVENY Rudolf F L 1.83/6'0" 8717192 06 AUG 1989 Regina Pats
5 DOCZY Milan D L 1.97/6'6" 96 /212 27 JAN 1990 Owen Sound Attack
24 EBERLE Jan F L 1.80/5'11" 76 /168 20 MAY 1989 HC Berounsti Medvedi
1 FURCH Dominik GK L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 19 APR 1990 HC Slavia Prague
3 GUDAS Radko D R 1.82/512" 86 /190 05 JUN 1990 HC Berounsti Medvedi
12 JEBAVY Jiri D L 1.83/6'0" 89 /196 17 MAR 1989 HC Slavia Prague
19 JORDAN Michal D L 1.86/6'1" 84 /185 17 JUL 1990 Plymouth Whalers
9 KANA Jan F R 1.73/5'8" 82/181 22 MAR 1990 HC Vitkovice Ostrava
8 KANIA Jakub D L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 16 DEC 1990 HC Trinec
13 KARPOV Tomas F L 1.77 /510" 82/181 09 MAR 1989 Moose Jaw Warriors
15 KNOTEK Tomas D L 1.84/6'0" 751165 13 JAN 1990 Hallifax Mooseheads
18 KUBALIK Tomas F R 1.90/6'3" 88/194 01 MAY 1990 HC Plzen
23 KUNDRATEK Tomas D R 1.88/62" 90/198 26 DEC 1989 Medicine Hat Tigers
25 MALINIK Roman F R 1.80/5'11" 87 /192 06 FEB 1990 Baie-Comeau Drakkar
16 NOVOTNY Stepan F R 1.87/62" 91/201 21 SEP 1990 Kelowna Rockets
11 OKAL Zdenek F L 1.79/5'10" 761168 08 JUL 1990 Medicine Hat Tigers
6 PARYZEK Martin D L 1.85/6'1" 877192 23 MAR 1989 Ottawa 67s
4 PISKACEK Jan D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 11 SEP 1989 Cape Breton Screaming Eagles
14 RADIL Lukas F L 1.88/6'2" 781172 05 AUG 1990 HC Pardubice
10 ROMAN Ondrej F L 1.83/6'0" 781172 08 FEB 1989 HC Vitkovice Ostrava
29 ROTH Vladimir D R 1.87/62" 88/194 25 JUN 1990 London Knights
17 RUZICKA Vladimir F L 1.87/62" 85/187 17 FEB 1989 HC Slavia Prague
30 SEDLACEK Jakub GK L 1.75/5'9" 751165 05 APR 1990 HC Zlin
7 STICH David D L 1.87/62" 97 /214 15 APR 1989 St. John Sea Dogs
27 STRAPAC Petr F L 1.81/511" 83/183 11 OCT 1989 HC Vitkovice Ostrava
20 SZTURC Roman F R 1.85/6'1" 84 /185 25 SEP 1989 HC Vitkovice Ostrava
22 VALCHAR Radim F L 1.82 /512" 87 /192 20 APR 1989 Portland Winter Hawks
28 VINCOUR Tomas F R 1.89/6'2" 95/209 19 NOV 1990 Edmonton Oil Kings
26 VLACH Roman F L 1.82 /512" 76 /168 21 JUN 1989 HC Zlin
2 VOSVRDA Tomas GK L 1.92/6'4" 98/216 12 SEP 1989 HC Vitkovice Ostrava
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager : MISEK Petr CZE 23 MAR 1959
Head Coach : SYKORA Marek CZE 30 NOV 1948
Assistant Coach : MOTAK Zdenek CZE 07 JUN 1964
Assistant Coach : PEJCHAR Rudolf CZE 23 MAR 1968
Team Doctor : MADRY Tomas CZE 01 JAN 1960
Physiotherapist : BERAN Jan USA 11 MAY 1971
Equipment Manager : MALY Vladimir CZE 20 JUN 1959
Equipment Manager : ONDRACEK Petr CZE 21 NOV 1963

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
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No Jersey number

Pos Position

GK Goalkeeper
R Shoots or catches Right

L

Shoots or catches Left
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Ottawa

IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

S

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of 15.12.2008

FIN - Finland

hoots/ Height

Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

12 GRANLUND Mikael F L 1.78 /510" 781172 26 FEB 1992 Karpat Oulu
2 GRONDAHL Ari D R 1.95/6'5" 96 /212 11 AUG 1989 Blues Espoo
35 HARTIKAINEN Teemu F L 1.86/6"1" 91/201 03 MAY 1990 KalPa Kuopio
22 HELENIUS Jani F L 1.82 /512" 87/192 18 JAN 1990 Jokerit Helsinki
6 HYVONEN Heikki D R 1.85/6"1" 98/216 16 APR 1989 D-Team Jyvaskyla
18 IKONEN Jasse F L 1.85/6"1" 80/176 13 JUN 1990 KalPa Kuopio
7 JARVINEN Joonas D L 1.90/6'3" 100/ 220 05 JAN 1989 TPS Turku
16 JORMAKKA Juho F R 1.74 /1 5'9" 80/176 14 SEP 1990 JYP Jyvaskyla
13 JYRKKIO Jesse D R 1.82 /512" 82/181 29 JUN 1989 Assat Pori
3 KIVISTO Tommi D L 1.86/6"1" 90/198 07 JUN 1991 Red Deer Rebels
4 KLUUSKERI Niko D L 1.83/6'0" 741163 03 NOV 1989 TPS Turku
14 LAHDE Nestori F L 1.82 /512" 91/201 12 AUG 1989 Tappara Tampere
21 LAHTEENMAKI Sami F L 1.84/6'0" 80/176 19 SEP 1989 LeKi Lempaala
27 LAJUNEN Jani F R 1.88/62" 81/179 16 JUN 1990 Blues Espoo
10 LUCENIUS Niclas F L 1.84/6'0" 88/194 03 MAY 1989 Tappara Tampere
5 MELART llari D L 1.92/6'4" 95/209 11 FEB 1989 Kiekko Vantaa
1 METSOLA Juha GK L 1.78 /510" 731/161 24 FEB 1989 Lethbridge Hurricanes
24 NAKYVA Kristian D L 1.83/6'0" 771170 18 NOV 1990 Blues Espoo
29 NATTINEN Joonas F R 1.88/62" 82/181 03 JAN 1991 Blues Espoo
8 NIEMI Jyri D L 1.90/6'3" 93/205 15 JUN 1990 Saskatoon Blades
23 PALONEN Niko F R 1.87/62" 92 /203 30 JAN 1989 Assat Pori
15 PITKANEN Pertti F L 1.82 /512" 83/183 18 JUL 1990 Jokerit Helsinki
9 POYSTI Eetu F R 1.83/6'0" 87/192 16 JAN 1989 IFK Helsinki
11 RAJALA Toni D L 1.76 /1 5'9" 731/161 29 MAR 1991 llves Tampere
26 RASK Joonas F R 1.79 /510" 741163 24 MAR 1990 llves Tampere
28 RINNE Juha GK L 1.89/62" 82/181 08 JUL 1990 HPK Hameenlinna
19 ROPPO Antti F R 1.80/511" 81/179 09 FEB 1989 LeKi Lempaala
20 SALLINEN Tomi F L 1.85/6"1" 80/176 11 FEB 1989 Blues Espoo
30 SATERI Harri GK L 1.84/6'0" 92 /203 29 DEC 1989 Tappara Tampere
25 VITTASMAKI Veli-Matti D L 1.85/6"1" 87/192 03 JUL 1990 TPS Turku
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : RAUTAKORPI Jukka FIN 17 DEC 1963
Assistant Coach : LAURILA Harri FIN 30 APR 1965
Assistant Coach : SAARINEN Mika FIN 12 JUN 1966
Assistant Coach : PARKKILA Jussi FIN 13 MAY 1977
Team Doctor : PESONEN Janne FIN 20 DEC 1978
Team Doctor : MARIN Tapio FIN 20 FEB 1949
Equipment Manager : MAUNULA Esa FIN 28 JUN 1964
Physiotherapist : MAKELA Tomi FIN 06 JAN 1974
General Manager : BACKMAN Timo FIN 24 JUN 1956

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.
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Ottawa

IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 16.12.2008

GER - Germany

Shoots/ Height Weight

Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs Date of Birth

7 AKDAG Sinan D L 1.89/62" 92 /203 05 NOV 1989 Krefeld Pinguine
29 BIELKE Dominik D L 1.92/6'4" 90/198 23 OCT 1990 Eisbaren Berlin
21 BRAUN Laurin F L 1.78 /510" 81/179 18 FEB 1991 Eisbaren Berlin
2 BRUCKMANN Felix GK L 1.81/511" 781172 16 DEC 1990 Heilbronner EC
20 BRUCKNER Benedikt D L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 01 JAN 1990 Heilbronner Falken
16 BUCHWIESER Martin F L 1.80/5'11" 85/187 28 MAY 1989 EHC Munchen
23 FAUSER Gerrit F L 1.82 /512" 87 /192 13 JUL 1989 Gatineau Olympiques
5 FISCHHABER Simon F L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 19 FEB 1990 Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds
9 FLAAKE Jerome F L 1.88/62" 85/187 02 MAR 1990 Kolner Haie
26 FORSTER Maximilian F L 1.83/6'0" 81/179 19 SEP 1990 EV Landshut
18 GAWLIK Andreas D R 1.82 /512" 94 / 207 30 NOV 1989 EC Bad Tolz
30 GRUBAUER Philipp GK L 1.82 /512" 72 /159 25 NOV 1991 Belleville Bulls
6 HUEBSCHER Andre F L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 08 JAN 1989 Krefeld Pinguine
3 MANGOLD Andre D R 1.85/6'1" 87 /192 25 JUL 1989 Eisbaren Berlin
28 MORRISON Conor F L 1.73/5'8" 70 /154 24 FEB 1989 Salmon Arm Silverbacks
27 MULLER Florian D L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 11 SEP 1989 EV Landshut
13 NOWAK Marco D R 1.89/62" 89/196 23 JUL 1990 Dusseldorf Metro Stars
14 OBLINGER Alexander F R 1.92/6'4" 100/ 220 17 JAN 1989 Eisbaren Berlin
1 PIELMEIER Timo GK L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 07 JUL 1989 Shawinigan Cataractes
19 POHL Patrick F L 1.81/511" 80/176 08 JAN 1990 Eisbaren Berlin
10 REUL Denis D R 1.93/6'4" 103 /227 29 JUN 1989 Lewiston Maineiacs
22 RITTER Toni F L 1.92/6'4" 92 /203 06 FEB 1990 Montreal Juniors
25 RUPPRICH Steven F L 1.84/6'0" 86 /190 15 APR 1989 Iserlohner Roosters
4 SCHULE Tim D L 1.83/6'0" 86 /190 09 SEP 1990 Dusseldorf Metro Stars
8 STEIN Gregor D L 1.89/6'2" 93/205 29 JAN 1989 Eisbaren Berlin
17 STROBL Florian F L 1.75/5'9" 74 /163 21 FEB 1990 EC Bad Tolz
24 WEISS Daniel F L 1.89/62" 89 /196 22 FEB 1990 Eisbaren Berlin
15 WENZEL Simon F L 1.80/5'11" 771170 29 SEP 1989 Star Bulls Rosenheim
11 WOLF David F L 1.90/6'3" 98/216 15 SEP 1989 ETC Crimmitschau
12 WURM Armin D L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 11 JUN 1989 EV Fussen
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
General Manager : PFUHL Michael GER 19 SEP 1956
Team Leader : MERK Klaus GER 26 APR 1967
Head Coach : HOFNER Ernst GER 21 SEP 1957
Assistant Coach : KRUPP Uwe GER 24 JUN 1965
Team Doctor : SPERR Michael GER 08 SEP 1962
Physiotherapist : LOCHBIHLER Jorg GER 14 DEC 1969
Equipment Manager : FISCHER Wolfgang GER 25 AUG 1960

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
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Ottawa

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 16.12.2008

KAZ - Kazakhstan

Shoots/ Height Weight

NoTName Catches m /ftin kg/lbs  DaeofBirth

14 BOLYAKIN Yevgeniy D L 1.79/510" 75 /165 30 APR 1990 Amur Khabarovsk
3 DENISSENKO lIgor F L 1.78 /510" 72 /159 16 JUL 1989 Kazzinc-Torpedo
17 FEDOSSENKO Vyacheslav F L 1.81/511" 76 /168 06 FEB 1990 Kazzinc-Torpedo
1 GRYAZNOQOV Maxim GK L 1.84/6'0" 67 /148 11 AUG 1992 Sary Arka Karaganda
10 IVANOV Nikita F L 1.93/6'4" 92 /203 31 MAR 1989 Krylia Sovetov Moscow
12 IVASHIN Viktor D R 1.86/6'1" 781172 01 JAN 1991 Kazzinc-Torpedo
13 KAZNACHEYEV Alexandr F L 1.80/5'11" 75 /165 27 MAR 1990 Kazzinc-Torpedo
5 KOROVKIN Andrey D L 1.82 /512" 80/176 19 MAR 1989 Kazzinc-Torpedo
11 LAZORENKO Mikhail F L 1.63/5'4" 67 /148 29 JUN 1989 Kazzinc-Torpedo
18 MAZULA Eduard F L 1.79/510" 69 /152 21 MAR 1990 Kazzinc-Torpedo
22 METALNIKOV Leonid D L 1.81/511" 771170 25 APR 1990 Kazzinc-Torpedo
19 NETESSOV Igor D L 1.81/511" 72 /159 23 APR 1990 Yantar Seversk
9 NUREK Alexandr F R 1.75/5'9" 771170 15 FEB 1990 Kazzinc-Torpedo
27 ONICHSHENKO Oleg F L 1.75/5'9" 751165 23 AUG 1989 Kazzinc-Torpedo
7 SAFONOV Nikolay D R 1.80/5'11" 771170 03 JUN 1989 Gornyak Rudny
26 SAVENKOV Konstantin F L 1.82 /512" 76 /168 25 MAR 1990 Kazzinc-Torpedo
8 SVISTUNOQV Vitaliy D L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 24 JAN 1990 Kazzinc-Torpedo
4 TIKHONOV Dmitriy D R 1.70/57" 73 /161 22 MAR 1989 Sary Arka Karaganda
21 VOROBYOQV Yakov F L 1.80/5'11" 79/174 07 JUL 1989 Kazzinc-Torpedo
20 YANKOV Andrey GK L 1.73/5'8" 587128 02 JUN 1989 Kazzinc-Torpedo
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : BOLYAKIN Oleg RUS 23 SEP 1965
Assistant Coach : LINYOV Alexander KAZ 26 JAN 1960
Team Leader : ZLOTNIKOV Anatoli KAZ 09 MAR 1939
Equipment Manager : KABYSH Vitali KAZ 15 FEB 1971
Team Doctor : VOLKOV Vladimir KAZ 02 SEP 1947
Physiotherapist : BOLYAKINA Veronika RUS 21 JAN 1969
Team Staff : METALNIKOVA Liya KAZ 18 DEC 1983

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Ottawa

IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 17.12.2008

LAT - Latvia

Shoots/ Height
Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

10 APELIS Edgars D R 1.88/62" 92 /203 23 NOV 1989 Latgale Daugavpils
25 BAJARUNS Lauris F R 1.94/6'4" 85/187 31 MAR 1989 Latgale Daugavpils
9 BIRZINS Ricards D R 1.82 /512" 75 /165 24 APR 1989 LSPA/Riga
11 BUKARTS Roberts F R 1.82 /512" 82/181 27 JUN 1990 Krylia Sovetov Moscow
21 CINKS Ronalds F R 1.80/5'11" 82/181 11 MAR 1990 Riga 2000
23 DANILOVS Sergejs F L 1.87/62" 90/198 16 FEB 1989 Liepajas Metalurgs
1 ENKUZENS Nauris GK L 1.80/5'11" 87 /192 18 APR 1989 LSPA/Riga
30 ERMICS Raimonds GK L 1.82 /512" 85/187 21 JAN 1990 HK Prizma Riga
29 FREIBERGS Ralfs D L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 17 MAY 1991 HK Prizma Riga
6 GIPTERS Martins D L 1.80/5'11" 79/174 05 APR 1989 LSPA/Riga
26 GRUNDMANIS Kriss D L 1.95/6'5" 90/198 13 FEB 1989 Riga 2000
3 ILISKO Alberts D L 1.84/6'0" 84 /185 11 OCT 1990 Nynashamn IF
15 JASS Koba F R 1.78 /510" 82/181 04 MAY 1990 ASK Ogre
14 JEKIMOVS Roberts F R 1.77 /510" 76 /168 11 NOV 1989 Brynas IF Gavle
4 KAUSS Gvido D L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 14 MAR 1990 Riga 2000
20 KUPLAIS Kristaps D L 1.88/62" 87 /192 31 MAR 1989 LSPA/Riga
27 LIPSBERGS Edgars F R 1.84/6'0" 82/181 06 OCT 1989 Topeka Roadrunners
24 OGORODNIKOVS Artjoms F L 1.82 /512" 82/181 27 DEC 1989 ASK Ogre
16 OZOLINS Janis F L 1.73/5'8" 7317161 04 FEB 1989 Riga 2000
22 PAVLOVS Vitalijs F L 1.92/6'4" 94 /207 17 JUN 1989 Latgale Daugavpils
5 PIZANS Aldis D R 1.81/511" 83/183 01 MAR 1989 ASK Ogre
13 SKVORCOVS Gunars F L 1.86/6'1" 84 /185 13 JAN 1990 Liepajas Metalurgs
8 SMITS Janis D L 1.82/512" 85/187 08 JUN 1990 Nynashamn IF
19 STRAUPE Janis F L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 03 JUN 1989 Riga 2000
28 ULESCENKO Edgars F L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 10 MAR 1990 ASK Ogre
18 VABISCEVICS Vadims F L 1.73/5'8" 771170 13 JUL 1989 Latgale Daugavpils
2 VASILJEVS Dainis GK L 1.86/6'1" 96 /212 27 JAN 1990 LSPA/Riga
7 VILKOITS Raimonds F L 1.92/6'4" 95/209 10 APR 1990 Riga 2000
Function Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : MATICINS Andrejs LAT 30 JAN 1963
Assistant Coach : MILUNS Eriks LAT 22 JAN 1967
Team Leader : BALDONIEKS Maris LAT 24 MAY 1955
Team Doctor : KVEPS Janis LAT 13 OCT 1940
Equipment Manager : BERZINS Eriks LAT 28 JUL 1967
Physiotherapist : LAVRENOVS Boriss LAT 10 MAY 1957

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 16.12.2008

RUS - Russia

No Name

S

Catches

hoots/ Height

m /ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

20 ALISTRATOQOV Danila
16 ANDRONOV Sergey
10 CHERNOV Pavel
27 CHUDINOV Maxim
26 DADONOV Evgeny
28 FILATOV Nikita
30 GAYDUCHENKO Sergey
2 GOLOVKOQV lgor
5 GONCHARQV Maxim
15 GRACHEV Evgeni
12 KARAMNOV Vitaly
14 KHAFIZULLIN Dinar
9 KLOPQV Dmitry
21 KLYUKIN Nikita
13 KOMARISTY Alexander
4 KONEV Andrei
23 KOROSTIN Sergey
18 KUGRYSHEV Dmitry
3 KULIKOV Dmitry
17 LOKTIONOV Andrey
22 MAYOROV Maksim
11 NIKONTSEV Anatoli
25 OSTAPCHUK Sergei
6 PASHNIN Mikhail
31 PETROV Kirill
29 POTAPOQV Alexei
8 TOKRANOV Vasiliy
19 VASILEV Valeriy
24 VOYNOV Viatcheslav
1 ZHELOBNYUK Vadim
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Function Name
Team Leader : FESYUK Valeri
General Manager : KOCHETKOQOV Alexei

Head Coach :
Assistant Coach :
Assistant Coach :

NEMCHINOV Sergei
POPOQV Vladimir
KARPIN Andrei

Equipment Manager : PAPKQV Igor

Team Doctor : BORODIN Alexander
Physiotherapist : BELYAKOV Vladimir
Team Video Coach : SIDOROV Evgeni
Physiotherapist : BALABANOV Valeri
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1.70/57"
1.84/6'0"
1.79/510"
1.77 /510"
1.76 / 5'9"
1.80/511"
1.98/6'6"
1.92/6'4"
1.93/6'4"
1.93/6'4"
1.85/6'1"
1.78 /510"
1.86/6'1"
1.84/6'0"
1.73/5'8"
1.87/62"
1.82/512"
1.75/5'9"
1.84/6'0"
1.80/511"
1.90/6'3"
1.86/6'1"
1.82/512"
1.79/5'10"
1.90/6'3"
1.85/6'1"
1.82/512"
1.86/6'1"
1.80/511"
1.83/6'0"

68 /150
80/176
85/187
781172
761168
751165
104 /229
92/203
88/194
90/198
83/183
721159
76 /168
85/187
60/132
871/192
761168
69 /152
84 /185
721159
9717214
86/190
751165
85/187
9717214
751165
86/190
80/176
781172
92/203

30 OCT 1990
19 JUL 1989

30 JAN 1990

25 MAR 1990
12 MAR 1989
25 MAY 1990
06 JUN 1989
17 MAY 1990
15 JUN 1989
21 FEB 1990
08 AUG 1989
05 JAN 1989

07 OCT 1989
10 NOV 1989
02 OCT 1989
26 JAN 1989

05 JUL 1989

18 JAN 1990

29 OCT 1990
30 MAY 1990
26 MAR 1989
25 JUN 1990
19 MAR 1990
11 MAY 1989
13 APR 1990
02 MAR 1989
02 AUG 1989
17 MAR 1990
15 JAN 1990

22 APR 1989

Traktor Chelyabinsk
Lada Togliatti

Atlant Mytischi

Severstal Cherepovets
Traktor Chelyabinsk
Columbus Blue Jackets
Lokomotiv Yaroslavl
Dynamo Moscow

CSKA Moscow

Brampton Batallion
Dynamo Moscow
Neftyanik Almetievsk
Torpedo Nizhni Novgorod
Lokomotiv Yaroslavl
Yuzhni Ural Orsk

Traktor Chelyabinsk
Peterborough Petes
Quebec Remparts
Drummondville Voltigeurs
Windsor Spitfires
Columbus Blue Jackets
Gazovik Tyumen
Rouyn-Noranda Huskies
Mechel Chelyabinsk

AK Bars Kazan

Torpedo Nizhni Novgorod
Neftyanik Almetievsk
Lada Togliatti
Manchester Monarchs
Dynamo Moscow

Citizenship Date of Birth

RUS 05 APR 1947
RUS 29 JUN 1950
RUS 14 JAN 1964
RUS 03 MAR 1953
RUS 25 NOV 1963
RUS 01 OCT 1982
RUS 17 JUN 1958
RUS 06 OCT 1938
RUS 14 OCT 1967
RUS 04 FEB 1958

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.
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% ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

Ottawa

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 15.12.2008

SVK - Slovakia

Shoots/ Height Weight

Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs Date of Birth

No Name

12 BEZAK Adam F L 1.78 /510" 80/176 04 JUL 1989 Orange 20 Puchov
19 BREJCAK Jan D L 1.94/6'4" 85/187 29 JUN 1989 Orange 20 Puchov
1 CILIAK Marek GK L 1.80/5'11" 781172 02 APR 1990 Kometa Brno
7 DALOGA Marek D L 1.94/6'4" 83/183 10 MAR 1989 Orange 20 Puchov
25 DEYL Radek D L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 14 SEP 1989 Orange 20 Puchov
4 GROSAFT Maros F R 1.81/511" 771170 15 FEB 1990 Orange 20 Puchov
17 HRIVIK Marek F L 1.86/6'1" 83/183 28 AUG 1991 Orange 20 Puchov
2 JANUS Jaroslav GK L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 21 SEP 1989 Erie Otters
9 KOPECKY Peter F L 1.91/6'3" 84 /185 19 JAN 1989 Orange 20 Puchov
13 KOSECKY Filip D L 1.77 /510" 75 /165 17 OCT 1989 Orange 20 Puchov
30 KOTVAN Zdenko GK L 1.83/6'0" 90/198 12 AUG 1989 Orange 20 Puchov
22 KYTNAR Milan F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 19 MAY 1989 Saskatoon Blades
26 LAPSANSKY Adam F L 1.83/6'0" 89/196 10 APR 1990 HK Poprad
29 MERTEL Marek F L 1.83/6'0" 90/198 07 JUN 1989 Orange 20 Puchov
11 MISURA Matej F L 1.85/6'1" 87 /192 16 FEB 1989 Orange 20 Puchov
18 MOLNAR Jozef F R 1.80/5'11" 84 /185 08 APR 1989 Orange 20 Puchov
28 PANIK Richard F L 1.87/62" 92 /203 07 FEB 1991 Ocelari Trinec
5 PEKAR Marek D R 1.89/62" 85/187 25 MAR 1989 Orange 20 Puchov
15 RUSNAK Ondrej F L 1.91/6'3" 81/179 25 FEB 1989 Orange 20 Puchov
6 SISKA Michal D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 30 MAR 1990 Kamloops Blazers
3 STAIJNOCH Martin D R 1.80/511" 85/187 15 SEP 1990 Orange 20 Puchov
14 TATAR Tomas F L 1.77 /510" 80/176 01 DEC 1990 HKm Zvolen
21 TYBOR Radoslav F L 1.83/6'0" 781172 23 NOV 1989 Orange 20 Puchov
10 UHNAK Martin F L 1.75/5'9" 75 /165 23 JAN 1990 Orange 20 Puchov
8 VALACH Juraj D R 2.00/6'7" 105/231 01 FEB 1989 HKm Zvolen
23 VARTOVNIK Lukas F L 1.82 /512" 88/194 08 MAR 1989 Orange 20 Puchov
24 VIEDENSKY Marek F R 1.91/6'3" 85/187 18 AUG 1990 Prince George Cougars
16 VIZVARY Matus D L 1.87/62" 84 /185 15 MAR 1989 Orange 20 Puchov
27 VYLETELKA Tomas F L 1.84/6'0" 83/183 04 JUL 1989 Orange 20 Puchov
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : MIKES Stefan SVK 28 MAR 1965
Assistant Coach : MARCINKO Miroslav SVK 16 JAN 1964
Assistant Coach : KUCERA Frantisek SVK 09 NOV 1961
General Manager : FRUHAUF Jozef SVK 24 JAN 1950
Team Leader : RUSNAK Darius SVK 02 DEC 1959
Team Staff : ULEHLA Roman SVK 14 MAR 1962
Team Doctor : SZIKORA Rajmund SVK 31 MAR 1967
Physiotherapist : ONDREJKA Lubos SVK 11 MAY 1977
Equipment Manager : LADECKY Rastislav SVK 26 APR 1979
Team Video Coach : MICHNAC Patrik SVK 27 JUL 1972

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.
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IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of 20.12.2008

SWE - Sweden

Shoots/
Catches

Height
m /ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

18 ANDERSSON Joakim

22 BACKLUND Mikael

15 BOZIC Dennis
8 EKBOM Viktor

19 ERIKSSON Alexander

14 ERIKSSON Henrik
3 ERIKSSON Sebastian

16 ERIXON Tim

28 GUSTAFSSON Carl
4 HEDMAN Victor

29 HJALMARSSON Simon
2 IDOFF Sebastian

11 JOHANSSON Marcus

26 JOSEFSON Jacob
5 KARLSSON Erik

23 LASU Nicklas

25 MARKSTROM Jacob
9 MOLLER Oscar

27 MOTIN Johan

12 NYQUIST Gustav

30 OWUYA Mark

17 PERSSON Anton

20 PETERSSON Andre
7 RUNDBLAD David

13 SILFVERBERG Jakob
1 SVEDBERG Niklas

21 SVENSSON PAAJARVI Magnus

10 TEDENBY Mattias
6 TORP Nichlas
24 ULLSTROM David
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1.88/6"2"
1.84/6'0"
1.80/511"
1.88/6"2"
1.85/6'1"
1.83/6'0"
1.80/511"
1.88/6"2"
1.69/57"
1.98/6'6"
1.81/511"
1.78 /510"
1.82/512"
1.83/6'0"
1.81/511"
1.82/512"
1.94/6'4"
1.80/511"
1.87/62"
1.80/511"
1.87/62"
1.79/5'10"
1.80/511"
1.89/6"2"
1.85/6'1"
1.86/6'1"
1.86/6'1"
1.78 /510"
1.80/511"
1.92/6'4"
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93/205
90/198
85/187
88/194
91/201
95/209
83/183
86 /190
80/176
100/ 220
771170
82/181
84 /185
85/187
741163
80/176
83/183
83/183
96/212
771170
90/198
85/187
80/176
86/190
85/187
80/176
91/201
80/176
88/194
90/198

05 FEB 1989
17 MAR 1989
02 AUG 1990
01 JUN 1989
21 MAR 1989
15 APR 1990
12 SEP 1989
24 FEB 1991
23 OCT 1989
18 DEC 1990
01 FEB 1989
02 DEC 1990
06 OCT 1990
02 MAR 1991
31 MAY 1990
16 SEP 1989
31 JAN 1990

22 JAN 1989

10 OCT 1989
01 SEP 1989
18 JUL 1989

04 JAN 1989

11 SEP 1990
08 OCT 1990
13 OCT 1990
04 SEP 1989
12 APR 1991
21 FEB 1990
10 APR 1989
22 APR 1989

Frolunda HC Gothenburg
VIK Vasteras SK
Leksands IF

Linkopings HC

Brampton Batallion
Djurgardens IF Stockholm
Timra IK

Skelleftea AIK
Djurgardens IF Stockholm
MODO Ornskoldsvik

HC Boras

Frolunda HC Gothenburg
Farjestads BK Karlstad
Djurgardens IF Stockholm
Frolunda HC Gothenburg
Frolunda HC Gothenburg
Brynas IF Gavle

Los Angeles Kings
Farjestads BK Karlstad
University of Maine
Djurgardens IF Stockholm
Brynas IF Gavle

HV 71 Jonkoping
Skelleftea AIK

Brynas IF Gavle

MODO Ornskoldsvik
Timra IK

HV 71 Jonkoping

HV 71 Jonkoping

HV 71 Jonkoping

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : MARTS Par SWE 30 APR 1953
Assistant Coach : SUNDSTROM Peter SWE 14 DEC 1961
Team Leader : THOLSON Staffan SWE 22 MAY 1949
Team Doctor : SANDSTROM Bjorn SWE 09 AUG 1956
Team Doctor : NORDSTROM UIf SWE 28 MAY 1964
Physiotherapist : THURES Par SWE 14 AUG 1973
Physiotherapist : AHLSTRAND Mattias SWE 16 AUG 1972
Equipment Manager : BACKMAN Par Ake SWE 22 APR 1967
Equipment Manager : PETTERSSON Mattias SWE 14 JUN 1973
General Manager : BOUSTEDT Tommy SWE 05 MAY 1959
Team Staff : FORSBERG Peter SWE 14 JUL 1952
Team Staff : FELTENMARK Anders SWE 31 AUG 1961
Team Staff : LADHE Stefan SWE 14 JUN 1969
Team Video Coach : FREDRIKSSON Marten SWE 26 JAN 1972
Team Staff : GRONBORG Rikard SWE 08 JUN 1968
IHM1720SWE_32E 2.0 Report Created 20.12.2008 11:53 Page 1
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NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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% ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

Ottawa

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of 15.12.2008

USA - USA

Shoots/ Height Weight

Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs Date of Birth

No Name

24 BLUM Jonathon D R 1.85/6"1" 84 /185 30 JAN 1989 Vancouver Giants
27 BOWMAN Drayson F L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 08 MAR 1989 Spokane Chiefs
28 COLE lan D L 1.85/6'1" 99 /218 21 FEB 1989 University of Notre Dame
4 FAIRCHILD Cade D L 1.78 /510" 84 /185 15 JAN 1989 University of Minnesota
12 HAYES James F R 1.91/6'3" 93/205 21 NOV 1989 Boston College
11 HOFFEL Michael F L 1.91/6'3" 88/194 09 APR 1989 University of Minnesota
10 JOHNSON Tyler F L 1.75/5'9" 791174 29 JUL 1990 Spokane Chiefs
20 KESSEL Blake D R 1.88/62" 92 /203 13 APR 1989 University of New Hampshire
18 KRISTO Daniel F R 1.80/511" 82/181 18 JUN 1990 Omabha Lancers
30 McCOLLUM Thomas GK L 1.88/6"2" 93/205 07 DEC 1989 Guelph Storm
17 McDONAGH Ryan D L 1.85/6"1" 94 /207 13 JUN 1989 University of Wisconsin
15 O BRIEN James F R 1.88/6'2" 86 /190 29 JAN 1989 Seattle Thunderbirds
7 PALUSHAJ Agron F R 1.83/6'0" 84 /185 07 SEP 1989 University of Michigan
9 RUST Matthew F L 1.78 /510" 88/194 23 MAR 1989 University of Michigan
5 RUTH Theodore D R 1.83/6'0" 93 /205 14 FEB 1989 University of Notre Dame
19 SCHRODER Jordan F R 1.75/5'9" 83/183 29 SEP 1990 University of Minnesota
8 SHATTENKIRK Kevin D R 1.80/5'11" 87 /192 29 JAN 1989 Boston University
25 TANGRADI Eric F L 1.91/6'3" 97 /214 10 FEB 1989 Belleville Bulls
1 UNICE Josh GK L 1.83/6'0" 791174 24 JUN 1989 Kitchener Rangers
21 van RIEMSDYK James F L 1.91/6'3" 95 /209 04 MAY 1989 University of New Hampshire
14 WAHL Mitchell F R 1.83/6'0" 86 /190 22 JAN 1990 Spokane Chiefs
33 WILSON Colin F L 1.85/6'1" 97 /214 20 OCT 1989 Boston University
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : ROLSTON Ron USA 14 OCT 1966
Assistant Coach : LEAMAN Nate USA 27 NOV 1972
Assistant Coach : OHANDLEY P K USA 21 APR 1967
Assistant Coach : BLASHILL Jeff USA 10 DEC 1973
Physiotherapist : WONG Stan USA 22 JUN 1958
Physiotherapist : HODGES Jason USA 05 SEP 1975

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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Ottawa

IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

Shoots/
Catches

Height
m /ftin

TEAM ROSTER
As of 25.12.2008

CAN - Canada

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

32 AULIE Keith D L 1.98/6'6" 98 /216 11 JUN 1989 Brandon Wheat Kings 25 DEC 2008
24 BENN Jamie F L 1.87/6'2" 86 /190 18 JUL 1989 Kelowna Rockets 25 DEC 2008
11 BOYCHUK Zach F L 1.78 /510" 79/174 04 OCT 1989 Lethbridge Hurricanes 25 DEC 2008
28 CORMIER Patrice F L 1.87/6'2" 90/198 14 JUN 1990 Rimouski Oceanic 25 DEC 2008
15 DELLA ROVERE Stefan F L 1.80/5'11" 91/201 25 FEB 1990 Barrie Colts 25 DEC 2008
14 EBERLE Jordan F R 1.78 /510" 82/181 15 MAY 1990 Regina Pats 25 DEC 2008

8 ELLIS Ryan D R 1.75/59" 82/181 03 JAN 1991 Windsor Spitfires 25 DEC 2008

22 ENNIS Tyler F R 1.73/5'8" 751165 06 OCT 1989 Medicine Hat Tigers 25 DEC 2008

7 ESPOSITO Angelo F L 1.86/6'1" 86 /190 20 FEB 1989 Montreal Juniors 25 DEC 2008

17 GOLOUBEF Cody D R 1.86/6'1" 88/194 30 NOV 1989 Wisconsin Badgers 25 DEC 2008

4 HICKEY Thomas D R 1.80/5'11" 88/194 08 FEB 1989 Seattle Thunderbirds 25 DEC 2008

18 HODGSON Cody F R 1.80/5'11" 86 /190 18 FEB 1990 Brampton Batallion 25 DEC 2008
29 KANE Evander F L 1.83/6'0" 771170 02 AUG 1991 Vancouver Giants 25 DEC 2008

3 MYERS Tyler D R 2.02/6'8" 97 /214 01 FEB 1990 Kelowna Rockets 25 DEC 2008

31 PICKARD Chet GK L 1.86/6'1" 98 /216 29 NOV 1989 Tri-City Americans 25 DEC 2008
10 PIETRANGELO Alex D R 1.89/62" 93 /205 18 JAN 1990 Niagara IceDogs 25 DEC 2008
12 SONNE Brett F L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 16 MAY 1989 Calgary Hitmen 25 DEC 2008

5 SUBBAN P K D R 1.80/5'11" 93 /205 13 MAY 1989 Belleville Bulls 25 DEC 2008

19 TAVARES John F R 1.83/6'0" 92 /203 20 SEP 1990 Oshawa Generals 25 DEC 2008

2 TEUBERT Colten D R 1.90/6'3" 86 /190 08 MAR 1990 Regina Pats 25 DEC 2008

30 TOKARSKI Dustin GK L 1.80/5'11" 84 /185 16 SEP 1989 Spokane Chiefs 25 DEC 2008
25 Di DOMENICO Chris F R 1.80/5'11" 771170 20 FEB 1989 St. John Sea Dogs 25 DEC 2008
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : QUINN Pat CAN 29 JAN 1943
Assistant Coach : DESJARDINS Willie CAN 11 FEB 1957
Assistant Coach : CAMERON Dave CAN 29 JUL 1958
Assistant Coach : BOUCHER Guy CAN 03 AUG 1971
General Manager : PASCALL Brad CAN 29 JUL 1970
Team Leader : SALMOND Scott CAN 04 FEB 1971

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

Ottawa

TEAM ROSTER
As of 25.12.2008

CZE - Czech Republic

Shoots/ Height Weight

No Name Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs

Date of Birth Registration

21 CERVENY Rudolf F L 1.83/6'0" 871192 06 AUG 1989 Regina Pats 25 DEC 2008

5 DOCZY Milan D L 1.97/6'6" 96 /212 27 JAN 1990 Owen Sound Attack 25 DEC 2008

24 EBERLE Jan F L 1.80/5'11" 76 /168 20 MAY 1989 HC Berounsti Medvedi 25 DEC 2008

1 FURCH Dominik GK L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 19 APR 1990 HC Slavia Prague 25 DEC 2008

3 GUDAS Radko D R 1.82/6'0" 86 /190 05 JUN 1990 HC Berounsti Medvedi 25 DEC 2008

19 JORDAN Michal D L 1.86/6'1" 84 /185 17 JUL 1990 Plymouth Whalers 25 DEC 2008

9 KANA Jan F R 1.73/5'8" 82/181 22 MAR 1990 HC Vitkovice Ostrava 25 DEC 2008

15 KNOTEK Tomas D L 1.84/6'0" 751165 13 JAN 1990 Hallifax Mooseheads 25 DEC 2008
18 KUBALIK Tomas F R 1.90/6'3" 88/194 01 MAY 1990 HC Plzen 25 DEC 2008
23 KUNDRATEK Tomas D R 1.88/62" 90/198 26 DEC 1989 Medicine Hat Tigers 25 DEC 2008
16 NOVOTNY Stepan F R 1.87/62" 91/201 21 SEP 1990 Kelowna Rockets 25 DEC 2008
11 OKAL Zdenek F L 1.79/5'10" 76 /168 08 JUL 1990 Medicine Hat Tigers 25 DEC 2008

6 PARYZEK Martin D L 1.85/6'1" 871192 23 MAR 1989 Ottawa 67s 25 DEC 2008

4 PISKACEK Jan D L 1.80/511"  80/176 11 SEP 1989 E:gpli frew“ Screaming 25 DEC 2008

10 ROMAN Ondrej F L 1.83/6'0" 781172 08 FEB 1989 HC Vitkovice Ostrava 25 DEC 2008
17 RUZICKA Vladimir F L 1.87/62" 85/187 17 FEB 1989 HC Slavia Prague 25 DEC 2008

7 STICH David D L 1.87/62" 97 /214 15 APR 1989 St. John Sea Dogs 25 DEC 2008

27 STRAPAC Petr F L 1.81/511" 83/183 11 OCT 1989 HC Vitkovice Ostrava 25 DEC 2008
20 SZTURC Roman F R 1.85/6'1" 84 /185 25 SEP 1989 HC Vitkovice Ostrava 25 DEC 2008
22 VALCHAR Radim F L 1.82/6'0" 87/192 20 APR 1989 Portland Winter Hawks 25 DEC 2008
28 VINCOUR Tomas F R 1.89/62" 95/209 19 NOV 1990 Edmonton Oil Kings 25 DEC 2008

2 VOSVRDA Tomas GK L 1.92/6'4" 98/216 12 SEP 1989 HC Vitkovice Ostrava 25 DEC 2008
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : SYKORA Marek CZE 30 NOV 1948
Assistant Coach : PEJCHAR Rudolf CZE 23 MAR 1968
Assistant Coach : MOTAK Zdenek CZE 07 JUN 1964
Equipment Manager : MALY Vladimir CZE 20 JUN 1959
Physiotherapist : BERAN Jan USA 11 MAY 1971
Team Doctor : MADRY Tomas CZE 01 JAN 1960

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

TEAM ROSTER
As of 25.12.2008

FIN - Finland

Shoots/
Catches

Height
m /ftin

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

12 GRANLUND Mikael F L 1.78 /510" 781172 26 FEB 1992 Karpat Oulu 25 DEC 2008

2 GRONDAHL Ari D R 1.95/6'5" 96 /212 11 AUG 1989 Blues Espoo 25 DEC 2008

35 HARTIKAINEN Teemu F L 1.86/6'1" 91/201 03 MAY 1990 KalPa Kuopio 25 DEC 2008

22 HELENIUS Jani F L 1.82/6'0" 871192 18 JAN 1990 Jokerit Helsinki 25 DEC 2008

7 JARVINEN Joonas D L 1.90/6'3" 100/ 220 05 JAN 1989 TPS Turku 25 DEC 2008

13 JYRKKIO Jesse D R 1.82/6'0" 82/181 29 JUN 1989 Assat Pori 25 DEC 2008

3 KIVISTO Tommi D L 1.86/6'1" 90/198 07 JUN 1991 Red Deer Rebels 25 DEC 2008

14 LAHDE Nestori F L 1.82/6'0" 91/201 12 AUG 1989 Tappara Tampere 25 DEC 2008

21 LAHTEENMAKI Sami F L 1.84/6'0" 80/176 19 SEP 1989 LeKi Lempaala 25 DEC 2008

27 LAJUNEN Jani F L 1.88/6'2" 81/179 16 JUN 1990 Blues Espoo 25 DEC 2008

10 LUCENIUS Niclas F L 1.84/6'0" 88/194 03 MAY 1989 Tappara Tampere 25 DEC 2008

5 MELART llari D L 1.92/6'4" 95 /209 11 FEB 1989 IFK Helsinki 25 DEC 2008

1 METSOLA Juha GK L 1.78 /510" 737161 24 FEB 1989 Lethbridge Hurricanes 25 DEC 2008

29 NATTINEN Joonas F R 1.88/6'2" 82/181 03 JAN 1991 Blues Espoo 25 DEC 2008

8 NIEMI Jyri D L 1.90/6'3" 93/205 15 JUN 1990 Saskatoon Blades 25 DEC 2008

9 POYSTI Eetu F R 1.84/6'0" 871192 16 JAN 1989 IFK Helsinki 25 DEC 2008

11 RAJALA Toni F L 1.76 / 5'9" 737161 29 MAR 1991 llves Tampere 25 DEC 2008

26 RASK Joonas F R 1.80/5'11" 741163 24 MAR 1990 llves Tampere 25 DEC 2008

19 ROPPO Antti F R 1.80/5'11" 81/179 09 FEB 1989 LeKi Lempaala 25 DEC 2008

20 SALLINEN Tomi F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 11 FEB 1989 Blues Espoo 25 DEC 2008

30 SATERI Harri GK L 1.84/6'0" 92 /203 29 DEC 1989 Tappara Tampere 25 DEC 2008

25 VITTASMAKI Veli-Matti D L 1.85/6'1" 871192 03 JUL 1990 TPS Turku 25 DEC 2008

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth

Head Coach : RAUTAKORPI Jukka FIN 17 DEC 1963

Assistant Coach : PARKKILA Jussi FIN 13 MAY 1977

Assistant Coach : LAURILA Harri FIN 30 APR 1965

Equipment Manager : MAUNULA Esa FIN 28 JUN 1964

Physiotherapist : MAKELA Tomi FIN 06 JAN 1974

Team Stalff : BACKMAN Timo FIN 24 JUN 1956
NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

No Name

Shoots/
Catches

Height
m /ftin

TEAM ROSTER
As of 25.12.2008

GER - Germany

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

7 AKDAG Sinan D L 1.89/62" 92 /203 05 NOV 1989 Krefeld Pinguine 25 DEC 2008

29 BIELKE Dominik D L 1.92/6'4" 90/198 23 OCT 1990 Eisbaren Berlin 25 DEC 2008
20 BRUCKNER Benedikt D L 1.85/6'1" 83/183 01 JAN 1990 Heilbronner Falken 25 DEC 2008
23 FAUSER Gerrit F L 1.82/6'0" 871192 13 JUL 1989 Gatineau Olympiques 25 DEC 2008

5 FISCHHABER Simon F L 1.85/6'1" 82/181 19 FEB 1990 Sault Ste. Marie Greyhounds 25 DEC 2008

9 FLAAKE Jerome F L 1.88/62" 85/187 02 MAR 1990 Kolner Haie 25 DEC 2008

26 FORSTER Maximilian F L 1.83/6'0" 81/179 19 SEP 1990 EV Landshut 25 DEC 2008
30 GRUBAUER Philipp GK L 1.82/6'0" 72 /159 25 NOV 1991 Belleville Bulls 25 DEC 2008

6 HUEBSCHER Andre F L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 08 JAN 1989 Krefeld Pinguine 25 DEC 2008

28 MORRISON Conor F L 1.73/5'8" 70 /154 24 FEB 1989 Salmon Arm Silverbacks 25 DEC 2008
27 MULLER Florian D L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 11 SEP 1989 EV Landshut 25 DEC 2008
13 NOWAK Marco D R 1.89/6'2" 89/196 23 JUL 1990 Dusseldorf Metro Stars 25 DEC 2008
14 OBLINGER Alexander F R 1.92/6'4" 100/ 220 17 JAN 1989 Eisbaren Berlin 25 DEC 2008

1 PIELMEIER Timo GK L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 07 JUL 1989 Shawinigan Cataractes 25 DEC 2008

19 POHL Patrick F L 1.81/5'11" 80/176 08 JAN 1990 Eisbaren Berlin 25 DEC 2008
10 REUL Denis D R 1.93/6'4" 103 /227 29 JUN 1989 Lewiston Maineiacs 25 DEC 2008
22 RITTER Toni F L 1.92/6'4" 92 /203 06 FEB 1990 Montreal Juniors 25 DEC 2008
25 RUPPRICH Steven F L 1.84/6'0" 86 /190 15 APR 1989 Iserlohner Roosters 25 DEC 2008

4 SCHULE Tim D L 1.83/6'0" 86 /190 09 SEP 1990 Dusseldorf Metro Stars 25 DEC 2008

24 WEISS Daniel F L 1.89/62" 89 /196 22 FEB 1990 Eisbaren Berlin 25 DEC 2008
11 WOLF David F L 1.90/6'3" 98/216 15 SEP 1989 ETC Crimmitschau 25 DEC 2008
12 WURM Armin D L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 11 JUN 1989 EV Fussen 25 DEC 2008
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : HOFNER Ernst GER 21 SEP 1957
Assistant Coach : KRUPP Uwe GER 24 JUN 1965
General Manager : PFUHL Michael GER 19 SEP 1956
Team Leader : MERK Klaus GER 26 APR 1967
Equipment Manager : FISCHER Wolfgang GER 25 AUG 1960
Team Doctor : SPERR Michael GER 08 SEP 1962

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

Ottawa

TEAM ROSTER
As of 25.12.2008

KAZ - Kazakhstan

No Name

Shoots/
Catches

Height
m /ftin

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

14 BOLYAKIN Yevgeni D L 1.79/5'10" 751165 30 APR 1990 Amur Khabarovsk 25 DEC 2008

3 DENISSENKO Igor F L 1.78/5'10" 721159 16 JUL 1989 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEC 2008

17 FEDOSSENKO Vyacheslav F L 1.81/511" 767168 06 FEB 1990 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEC 2008

1 GRYAZNOV Maxim GK L 1.84/6'0" 67 /148 11 AUG 1992 Sary Arka Karaganda 25 DEC 2008

10 IVANOV Nikita F L 1.93/6'4" 92 /203 31 MAR 1989 Krylia Sovetov Moscow 25 DEC 2008
12 IVASHIN Viktor D R 1.86/6'1" 781172 01 JAN 1991 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEC 2008
13 KAZNACHEYEV Alexander F L 1.80/5'11" 751165 27 MAR 1990 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEC 2008

5 KOROVKIN Andrei D L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 19 MAR 1989 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEC 2008

11 LAZORENKO Mikhail F L 1.63/54" 67 /148 29 JUN 1989 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEC 2008
18 MAZULA Eduard F L 1.79/5'10" 69 /152 21 MAR 1990 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEC 2008
22 METALNIKOV Leonid D L 1.81/5'11" 771170 25 APR 1990 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEC 2008

6 NETESSOV Igor D L 1.81/511" 721159 23 APR 1990 Yantar Seversk 25 DEC 2008

9 NUREK Alexander F R 1.75/59" 771170 15 FEB 1990 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEC 2008

27 ONICHSHENKO Oleg F L 1.75/5'9" 751165 23 AUG 1989 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEC 2008

7 SAFONOQV Nikolai D R 1.80/511" 771170 03 JUN 1989 Gornyak Rudny 25 DEC 2008

26 SAVENKOV Konstantin F L 1.82/6'0" 767168 25 MAR 1990 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEC 2008

8 SVISTUNOQV Vitali D L 1.85/61" 82/181 24 JAN 1990 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEC 2008

4 TIKHONOV Dmitri D R 1.70/57" 737161 22 MAR 1989 Sary Arka Karaganda 25 DEC 2008

21 VOROBYOV Yakov F L 1.80/5'11" 791174 07 JUL 1989 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEC 2008
20 YANKOQV Andrei GK L 1.73/5'8" 58/128 02 JUN 1989 Kazzinc-Torpedo 25 DEC 2008
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : BOLYAKIN Oleg RUS 23 SEP 1965
Assistant Coach : LINYOV Alexander KAZ 26 JAN 1960
Team Leader : ZLOTNIKOV Anatoli KAZ 09 MAR 1939
Equipment Manager : KABYSH Vitali KAZ 15 FEB 1971
Physiotherapist : BOLYAKINA Veronika RUS 21 JAN 1969
Team Doctor : VOLKOV Vladimir KAZ 02 SEP 1947

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

No Name

Shoots/
Catches

Height
m /ftin

TEAM ROSTER
As of 25.12.2008

LAT - Latvia

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

25 BAJARUNS Lauris F R 1.94/6'4" 85/187 31 MAR 1989 Latgale Daugavpils 25 DEC 2008
11 BUKARTS Roberts F R 1.82/6'0" 82/181 27 JUN 1990 Krylia Sovetov Moscow 25 DEC 2008
21 CINKS Ronalds F R 1.80/5'11" 82/181 11 MAR 1990 Riga 2000 25 DEC 2008

1 ENKUZENS Nauris GK L 1.80/5'11" 87 /192 18 APR 1989 LSPA/Riga 25 DEC 2008

30 ERMICS Raimonds GK L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 21 JAN 1990 HK Prizma Riga 25 DEC 2008
29 FREIBERGS Ralfs D L 1.80/5'11" 82/181 17 MAY 1991 HK Prizma Riga 25 DEC 2008

6 GIPTERS Martins D L 1.80/5'11" 79/174 05 APR 1989 LSPA/Riga 25 DEC 2008

26 GRUNDMANIS Kriss D L 1.95/6'5" 90/198 13 FEB 1989 Riga 2000 25 DEC 2008

3 ILISKO Alberts D L 1.84/6'0" 84 /185 11 OCT 1990 Nynashamn IF 25 DEC 2008

15 JASS Koba F R 1.78 /510" 82/181 01 MAY 1990 ASK Ogre 25 DEC 2008
14 JEKIMOVS Roberts F R 1.77 /510" 76 /168 11 NOV 1989 Brynas IF Gavle 25 DEC 2008

4 KAUSS Gvido D L 1.86/6'1" 85/187 14 MAR 1990 Riga 2000 25 DEC 2008

20 KUPLAIS Kristaps D L 1.88/62" 87 /192 31 MAR 1989 LSPA/Riga 25 DEC 2008
27 LIPSBERGS Edgars F R 1.84/6'0" 82/181 06 OCT 1989 Topeka Roadrunners 25 DEC 2008
24 OGORODNIKOVS Artjoms F L 1.82/6'0" 82 /181 27 DEC 1989 ASK Ogre 25 DEC 2008
16 OZOLINS Janis F L 1.73/5'8" 737161 04 FEB 1989 Riga 2000 25 DEC 2008
22 PAVLOVS Vitalijs F L 1.92/6'4" 94 / 207 17 JUN 1989 Latgale Daugavpils 25 DEC 2008

5 PIZANS Aldis D R 1.81/5'11" 83/183 01 MAR 1989 ASK Ogre 25 DEC 2008

13 SKVORCOVS Gunars F L 1.86/6'1" 84 /185 13 JAN 1990 Liepajas Metalurgs 25 DEC 2008

8 SMITS Janis D L 1.82/6'0" 85/187 08 JUN 1990 Nynashamn IF 25 DEC 2008

19 STRAUPE Janis F L 1.83/6'0" 82/181 03 JUN 1989 Riga 2000 25 DEC 2008
28 ULESCENKO Edgars F L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 10 MAR 1990 ASK Ogre 25 DEC 2008
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : MATICINS Andrejs LAT 30 JAN 1963
Assistant Coach : MILUNS Eriks LAT 22 JAN 1967
Team Leader : BALDONIEKS Maris LAT 24 MAY 1955
Equipment Manager : BERZINS Eriks LAT 28 JUL 1967
Physiotherapist : LAVRENOVS Boriss LAT 10 MAY 1957
Team Doctor : KVEPS Janis LAT 13 OCT 1940

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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No Name

Shoots/
Catches

Height
m /ftin

TEAM ROSTER
As of 25.12.2008

RUS - Russia

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

20 ALISTRATOQOV Danila GK L 1.70/5'7" 68 /150 30 OCT 1990 Traktor Chelyabinsk 25 DEC 2008
16 ANDRONOV Sergei F L 1.84/6'0" 80/176 19 JUL 1989 Lada Togliatti 25 DEC 2008
10 CHERNOV Pavel F R 1.79/5'10" 85/187 30 JAN 1990 Atlant Mytischi 25 DEC 2008
27 CHUDINOV Maxim D R 1.77 /510" 781172 25 MAR 1990 Severstal Cherepovets 25 DEC 2008
26 DADONOV Evgeni F L 1.76 /59" 76 /168 12 MAR 1989 Traktor Chelyabinsk 25 DEC 2008
28 FILATOV Nikita F R 1.80/511" 751165 25 MAY 1990 Columbus Blue Jackets 25 DEC 2008

2 GOLOVKOV Igor D L 1.92/6'4" 92 /203 17 MAY 1990 Dynamo Moscow 25 DEC 2008

5 GONCHAROV Maxim D R 1.93/6'4" 88/194 15 JUN 1989 CSKA Moscow 25 DEC 2008

15 GRACHEV Evgeni F L 1.93/6'4" 90/198 21 FEB 1990 Brampton Batallion 25 DEC 2008
14 KHAFIZULLIN Dinar D L 1.78 /510" 72 /159 05 JAN 1989 Neftyanik Almetievsk 25 DEC 2008

9 KLOPQV Dmitri F L 1.86/6'1" 76 /168 07 OCT 1989 Torpedo Nizhni Novgorod 25 DEC 2008

21 KLYUKIN Nikita F L 1.84/6'0" 85/187 10 NOV 1989 Lokomotiv Yaroslavl 25 DEC 2008
13 KOMARISTY Alexander F L 1.73/5'8" 60 /132 02 OCT 1989 Yuzhni Ural Orsk 25 DEC 2008
23 KOROSTIN Sergei F L 1.82/6'0" 76 /168 05 JUL 1989 Peterborough Petes 25 DEC 2008
18 KUGRYSHEV Dmitri F R 1.75/59" 69 /152 18 JAN 1990 Quebec Remparts 25 DEC 2008

3 KULIKOV Dmitri D L 1.84/6'0" 84 /185 29 OCT 1990 Drummondville Voltigeurs 25 DEC 2008

6 PASHNIN Mikhail D L 1.79/5'10" 85/187 11 MAY 1989 Mechel Chelyabinsk 25 DEC 2008

31 PETROV Kirill F L 1.90/6'3" 97 /214 13 APR 1990 AK Bars Kazan 25 DEC 2008
29 POTAPOQV Alexei F L 1.85/6'1" 75 /165 02 MAR 1989 Torpedo Nizhni Novgorod 25 DEC 2008

8 TOKRANOV Vasili D L 1.82/6'0" 86 /190 02 AUG 1989 Neftyanik Almetievsk 25 DEC 2008

24 VOINQV Vyacheslav D R 1.80/511" 781172 15 JAN 1990 Manchester Monarchs 25 DEC 2008

1 ZHELOBNYUK Vadim GK L 1.83/6'0" 92 /203 22 APR 1989 Dynamo Moscow 25 DEC 2008
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : NEMCHINOV Sergei RUS 14 JAN 1964
Assistant Coach : POPOV Vladimir RUS 03 MAR 1953
Assistant Coach : KARPIN Andrei RUS 25 NOV 1963
Equipment Manager : PAPKQV Igor RUS 01 OCT 1982
Physiotherapist : BELYAKOV Vladimir RUS 06 OCT 1938
Team Doctor : BORODIN Alexander RUS 17 JUN 1958

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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No Name

Shoots/
Catches

Height
m /ftin

TEAM ROSTER
As of 25.12.2008

SVK - Slovakia

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

12 BEZAK Adam F L 1.78 /510" 80/176 04 JUL 1989 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2008
19 BREJCAK Jan D L 1.94/6'4" 85/187 29 JUN 1989 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2008

7 DALOGA Marek D L 1.94/6'4" 83/183 10 MAR 1989 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2008

25 DEYL Radek D L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 14 SEP 1989 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2008
17 HRIVIK Marek F L 1.86/6'1" 83/183 28 AUG 1991 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2008

2 JANUS Jaroslav GK L 1.83/6'0" 83/183 21 SEP 1989 Erie Otters 25 DEC 2008

9 KOPECKY Peter F L 191/6'3" 84 /185 19 JAN 1989 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2008

30 KOTVAN Zdenko GK L 1.83/6'0" 90/198 12 AUG 1989 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2008
22 KYTNAR Milan F L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 19 MAY 1989 Saskatoon Blades 25 DEC 2008
29 MERTEL Marek F L 1.83/6'0" 90/198 07 JUN 1989 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2008
18 MOLNAR Jozef F R 1.80/5'11" 84 /185 08 APR 1989 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2008
28 PANIK Richard F L 1.87/62" 92 /203 07 FEB 1991 Ocelari Trinec 25 DEC 2008
15 RUSNAK Ondrej F L 1.91/6'3" 81/179 25 FEB 1989 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2008

6 SISKA Michal D L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 30 MAR 1990 Kamloops Blazers 25 DEC 2008

3 STAIJNOCH Martin D R 1.80/5'11" 85/187 15 SEP 1990 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2008

14 TATAR Tomas F L 1.77 /510" 80/176 01 DEC 1990 HKm Zvolen 25 DEC 2008
21 TYBOR Radoslav F L 1.83/6'0" 781172 23 NOV 1989 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2008
10 UHNAK Martin F L 1.75/59" 751165 23 JAN 1990 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2008

8 VALACH Juraj D R 2.00/6'7" 105/231 01 FEB 1989 HKm Zvolen 25 DEC 2008

24 VIEDENSKY Marek F R 1.91/6'3" 85/187 18 AUG 1990 Prince George Cougars 25 DEC 2008
16 VIZVARY Matus D L 1.87/62" 84 /185 15 MAR 1989 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2008
27 VYLETELKA Tomas F L 1.84/6'0" 83/183 04 JUL 1989 Orange 20 Puchov 25 DEC 2008
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : MIKES Stefan SVK 28 MAR 1965
Assistant Coach : MARCINKO Miroslav SVK 16 JAN 1964
Assistant Coach : KUCERA Frantisek SVK 09 NOV 1961
Equipment Manager : LADECKY Rastislav SVK 26 APR 1979
Physiotherapist : ONDREJKA Lubos SVK 11 MAY 1977
Team Doctor : SZIKORA Rajmund SVK 31 MAR 1967

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

IHM1720SVK_33 1.0 Report Created 25.12.2008 19:12 Page 1



Ottawa

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

No Name

Shoots/
Catches

Height
m /ftin

TEAM ROSTER
As of 26.12.2008

SWE - Sweden

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

18 ANDERSSON Joakim F L 1.88/6'2" 93 /205 05 FEB 1989 Frolunda HC Gothenburg 25 DEC 2008
22 BACKLUND Mikael F L 1.84/6'0" 90/198 17 MAR 1989 VIK Vasteras SK 26 DEC 2008

8 EKBOM Viktor D L 1.88/62" 88/194 01 JUN 1989 Linkopings HC 25 DEC 2008

3 ERIXON Sebastian D L 1.80/5'11" 83/183 12 SEP 1989 Timra IK 25 DEC 2008

16 ERIXON Tim D L 1.88/62" 86 /190 24 FEB 1991 Skelleftea AIK 25 DEC 2008
28 GUSTAFSSON Carl D L 1.69/57" 80/176 23 OCT 1989 Djurgardens IF Stockholm 25 DEC 2008

4 HEDMAN Victor D L 1.98/6'6" 100/ 220 18 DEC 1990 MODO Ornskoldsvik 25 DEC 2008

29 HJALMARSSON Simon F L 1.81/5'11" 771170 01 FEB 1989 HC Boras 25 DEC 2008
11 JOHANSSON Marcus F L 1.82/6'0" 84 /185 06 OCT 1990 Farjestads BK Karlstad 25 DEC 2008
26 JOSEFSON Jacob F L 1.83/6'0" 85/187 02 MAR 1991 Djurgardens IF Stockholm 25 DEC 2008

5 KARLSSON Erik D R 1.81/5'11" 74 /163 31 MAY 1990 Frolunda HC Gothenburg 25 DEC 2008

23 LASU Nicklas F L 1.82/6'0" 80/176 16 SEP 1989 Frolunda HC Gothenburg 25 DEC 2008
25 MARKSTROM Jacob GK L 1.94/6'4" 83/183 31 JAN 1990 Brynas IF Gavle 25 DEC 2008

9 MOLLER Oscar F R 1.80/5'11" 83/183 22 JAN 1989 Los Angeles Kings 25 DEC 2008

30 OWUYA Mark GK L 1.87/6'2" 90/198 18 JUL 1989 Djurgardens IF Stockholm 25 DEC 2008
17 PERSSON Anton F R 1.79/5'10" 85/187 04 JAN 1989 Brynas IF Gavle 25 DEC 2008
20 PETERSSON Andre F R 1.80/5'11" 80/176 11 SEP 1990 HV 71 Jonkoping 25 DEC 2008

7 RUNDBLAD David D R 1.89/6'2" 86 /190 08 OCT 1990 Skelleftea AIK 25 DEC 2008

21 EA\QSEUSSSON PAAJARVI F L 1.86/6'1" 91/201 12 APR 1991 Timra IK 25 DEC 2008
10 TEDENBY Mattias F L 1.78 /510" 80/176 21 FEB 1990 HV 71 Jonkoping 25 DEC 2008

6 TORP Nichlas D L 1.80/5'11" 88/194 10 APR 1989 HV 71 Jonkoping 25 DEC 2008

24 ULLSTROM David F L 1.92/6'4" 90/198 22 APR 1989 HV 71 Jonkoping 25 DEC 2008
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : MARTS Par SWE 30 APR 1953
Assistant Coach : SUNDSTROM Peter SWE 14 DEC 1961
Team Leader : THOLSON Staffan SWE 22 MAY 1949
Equipment Manager : BACKMAN Par Ake SWE 22 APR 1967
Physiotherapist : THURES Par SWE 14 AUG 1973
Team Doctor : SANDSTROM Bjorn SWE 09 AUG 1956

NOTES

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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No Name

Shoots/
Catches

Height
m /ftin

TEAM ROSTER
As of 25.12.2008

USA - USA

Weight
kg /Ibs

Date of Birth

Registration

24 BLUM Jonathon D R 1.85/6'1" 84 /185 30 JAN 1989 Vancouver Giants 25 DEC 2008
27 BOWMAN Drayson F L 1.85/6'1" 88/194 08 MAR 1989 Spokane Chiefs 25 DEC 2008
28 COLE lan D L 1.85/6'1" 99 /218 21 FEB 1989 University of Notre Dame 25 DEC 2008

4 FAIRCHILD Cade D L 1.78 /510" 84 /185 15 JAN 1989 University of Minnesota 25 DEC 2008

12 HAYES Jimmy F R 191/6'3" 93 /205 21 NOV 1989 Boston College 25 DEC 2008
11 HOEFFEL Mike F L 1.91/6'3" 88/194 09 APR 1989 University of Minnesota 25 DEC 2008
10 JOHNSON Tyler F L 1.75/59" 791174 29 JUL 1990 Spokane Chiefs 25 DEC 2008
20 KESSEL Blake D R 1.88/62" 92 /203 13 APR 1989 University of New Hampshire 25 DEC 2008
18 KRISTO Danny F R 1.80/5'11" 82/181 18 JUN 1990 Omabha Lancers 25 DEC 2008
30 McCOLLUM Thomas GK L 1.88/6'2" 93 /205 07 DEC 1989 Guelph Storm 25 DEC 2008
17 McDONAGH Ryan D L 1.85/6'1" 94 / 207 13 JUN 1989 University of Wisconsin 25 DEC 2008
15 O BRIEN Jim F R 1.88/6'2" 86 /190 29 JAN 1989 Seattle Thunderbirds 25 DEC 2008

7 PALUSHAJ Aaron F R 1.83/6'0" 84 /185 07 SEP 1989 University of Michigan 25 DEC 2008

9 RUST Matt F L 1.78 /510" 88/194 23 MAR 1989 University of Michigan 25 DEC 2008

5 RUTH Teddy D R 1.83/6'0" 93 /205 14 FEB 1989 University of Notre Dame 25 DEC 2008

19 SCHROEDER Jordan F R 1.75/59" 83/183 29 SEP 1990 University of Minnesota 25 DEC 2008

8 SHATTENKIRK Kevin D R 1.80/5'11" 87 /192 29 JAN 1989 Boston University 25 DEC 2008

25 TANGRADI Eric F L 1.91/6'3" 97 /214 10 FEB 1989 Belleville Bulls 25 DEC 2008

1 UNICE Josh GK L 1.83/6'0" 791174 24 JUN 1989 Kitchener Rangers 25 DEC 2008

14 WAHL Mitch F R 1.83/6'0" 86 /190 22 JAN 1990 Spokane Chiefs 25 DEC 2008
33 WILSON Colin F L 1.85/6'1" 97 /214 20 OCT 1989 Boston University 25 DEC 2008
21 van RIEMSDYK James F L 1.91/6'3" 95 /209 04 MAY 1989 University of New Hampshire 25 DEC 2008
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach : ROLSTON Ron USA 14 OCT 1966
Assistant Coach : OHANDLEY P K USA 21 APR 1967
Assistant Coach : LEAMAN Nate USA 27 NOV 1972
Assistant Coach : BLASHILL Jeff USA 10 DEC 1973
Physiotherapist : WONG Stan USA 22 JUN 1958
Physiotherapist : HODGES Jason USA 05 SEP 1975

NOTES
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 06.01.2009

Including Game 31

CAN-Canada
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG% ™ M/G TSh AT/S
2 TEUBERT Colten D 6 00 0 4 -3 0 0 0 0 5 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
3 MYERS Tyler D 610 1 2 +5 0 0 1 0 4 2500 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
4 HICKEY Thomas D 6 03 3 2 -3 0 0 0 0 5 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
5 SUBBAN P K D 6 36 9 6 +12 0 0 2 0 18 16.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
7 ESPOSITO Angelo F 6 31 4 4 +1 0 0 0 1 12 2500 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
8 ELLIS Ryan D 6 16 7 0 +6 0 0 0 0 18 556 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
10 PIETRANGELO Alex D 6 12 3 0 +1 0 0 0 0 7 14.29 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
11 BOYCHUK Zach F 6 43 7 0 +8 0 0 3 0 16 25.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
12 SONNE Brett F 612 3 0 +2 0 0 0 0 14 714 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
14 EBERLE Jordan F 6 6 7 13 2 +9 0 0 2 0 26 2308 000 0:00 0 0:00
15 DELLA ROVERE Stefan F 6 11 2 26 +3 0 0 1 0 5 20.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
17 GOLOUBEF Cody D 6 01 1 8 +10 0 0 0 0 5 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
18 HODGSON Cody F 6 511 16 2 +8 0 0 2 0 27 1852 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
19 TAVARES John F 6 87 15 0 +7 0 0 5 0 31 2581 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
22 ENNIS Tyler F 6 3 4 7 0 +1 0 0 1 0 13 23.08 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
24 BENN Jamie F 6 42 6 4 0 0 0 3 0 10 40.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
25 Di DOMENICO Chris F 6 25 7 4 +4 0 0 1 0 12 16.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
28 CORMIER Patrice F 612 3 6 +2 0 0 0 0 10 10.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
29 KANE Evander F 6 2 4 6 2 +2 0 0 0 0 16 1250 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
30 TOKARSKI Dustin GK 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
31 PICKARD Chet GK 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
32 AULIE Keith D 6 01 1 2 +5 0 0 0 0 3 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
30 TOKARSKI Dustin 6 6 4 248:41 67.45 11 106 117 90.60 2.65 0400
31 PICKARD Chet 6 6 2 120:00 32.55 1 23 24 9583 0.50 1200
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
™ Total minutes played M/G Minutes per game TSh Total shifts played
AT/S  Average time per shift w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of 05.01.2009
Including Game 29

CZE -Czech Republic

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG% ™ M/G TSh AT/S
1 FURCH Dominik GK 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 VOSVRDA Tomas GK 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 GUDAS Radko D 6 21 3 8 -1 0 0 2 0 10 20.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
4 PISKACEK Jan D 6 01 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
5 DOCZY Milan D 6 02 2 8 -2 0 0 0 0 7 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
6 PARYZEK Martin D 611 2 4 +2 0 0 0 0 8 1250 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
7 STICH David D 610 1 58 0 0 0 1 0 12 833 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
9 KANA Jan F 6 6 3 9 0 +2 0 0 3 0 23 26.09 000 0:00 0 0:.00
10 ROMAN Ondrej F 6 4 4 8 0 +3 0 0 0 0 17 2353 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
11 OKAL Zdenek F 6 32 5 18 -2 0 0 1 0 12 2500 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
15 KNOTEK Tomas D 6 32 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 13 23.08 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
16 NOVOTNY Stepan F 501 1 0 +1 0 0 0 0 12 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
17 RUZICKA Vladimir F 523 5 4 -1 0 0 0 0 6 3333 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
18 KUBALIK Tomas F 6 02 2 4 -1 0 0 0 0 5 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
19 JORDAN Michal D 6 01 1 0 -2 0 0 0 0 9 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
20 SZTURC Roman F 613 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 9 1111 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
21 CERVENY Rudolf F 6 01 1 0 -3 0 0 0 0 10 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
22 VALCHAR Radim F 6 01 1 2 +1 0 0 0 0 11 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
23 KUNDRATEK Tomas D 6 06 6 10 0 0 0 0 0 13 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
24 EBERLE Jan F 6 01 1 0 -3 0 0 0 0 9 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
27 STRAPAC Petr F 6 00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 4 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
28 VINCOUR Tomas F 6 03 3 2 +2 0 0 0 0 11 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
1 FURCH Dominik 6 6 5 265:41 7338 14 105 119 88.24 3.16 1203
2 VOSVRDA Tomas 6 6 2 96:22 26.62 8 62 70 8857 4.98 0002
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
™ Total minutes played M/IG Minutes per game TSh Total shifts played
AT/S  Average time per shift w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
IHM1720CZE_83 7.0 Report Created 05.01.2009 4:21 Page 1



% ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

Ottawa

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 04.01.2009

Including Game 27

FIN - Finland
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG% ™ M/G TSh AT/S
1 METSOLA Juha GK 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 GRONDAHL Ari D 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 000 000 0:00 0 0:00
3 KIVISTO Tommi D 6 10 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 5 20.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
5 MELART llari D 6 01 1 4 +1 0 0 0 0 5 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
7 JARVINEN Joonas D 6 02 2 0 -2 0 0 0 0 3 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
8 NIEMI Jyri D 6 21 3 6 +3 0 0 1 0 21 952 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
9 POYSTI Eetu F 6 00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 7 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
10 LUCENIUS Niclas F 6 12 3 8 0 0 0 1 0 15 6.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
11 RAJALA Toni F 6 21 3 4 0 0 0 1 0 23 870 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
12 GRANLUND Mikael F 6 21 3 0 -1 0 0 1 0 13 1538 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
13 JYRKKIO Jesse D 6 04 4 10 +1 0 0 0 0 5 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
14 LAHDE Nestori F 6 20 2 2 -1 0 0 0 0 12 16.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
19 ROPPO Antti F 6 21 3 0 +1 0 0 0 1 9 2222 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
20 SALLINEN Tomi F 6 2 3 5 0 +2 0 0 1 0 18 1111 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
21 LAHTEENMAKI Sami F 6 00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 3 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
22 HELENIUS Jani F 6 00 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
25 VITTASMAKI Veli-Matti D 6 01 1 0 +2 0 0 0 0 4 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
26 RASK Joonas F 6 13 4 0 +2 0 0 0 0 7 1429 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
27 LAJUNEN Jani F 610 1 0 -2 0 0 0 0 6 16.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
29 NATTINEN Joonas F 6 12 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 12 8.33 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
30 SATERI Harri GK 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
35 HARTIKAINEN Teemu F 6 36 9 4 +4 0 0 2 0 22 1364 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
1 METSOLA Juha 6 6 4 245:.00 67.37 6 92 98 093.88 147 0301
30 SATERI Harri 6 6 2 118:39 32.63 7 47 54 87.04 3.54 0002
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
™ Total minutes played M/IG Minutes per game TSh Total shifts played
AT/S  Average time per shift w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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% ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

Ottawa

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 04.01.2009

Including Game 27

GER-Germany

Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG% ™ M/G TSh AT/S
1 PIELMEIER Timo GK 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 SCHULE Tim D 6 00 0 4 -4 0 0 0 0 8 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
5 FISCHHABER Simon F 6 12 3 0 -1 0 0 0 0 11 9.09 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
6 HUEBSCHER Andre F 611 2 4 -4 0 0 0 0 10 10.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
7 AKDAG Sinan D 6 01 1 0 -5 0 0 0 0 4 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
9 FLAAKE Jerome F 6 32 5 12 +3 0 0 0 0 23 13.04 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
10 REUL Denis D 6 00 0 27 -1 0 0 0 0 7 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
11 WOLF David F 6 10 1 53 -3 0 0 1 0 6 16.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
12 WURM Armin D 6 00 0 4 +2 0 0 0 0 5 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
13 NOWAK Marco D 6 10 1 2 -4 0 0 0 0 9 1111 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
14 OBLINGER Alexander F 6 01 1 12 -2 0 0 0 0 13 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
19 POHL Patrick F 612 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1111 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
20 BRUCKNER Benedikt D 6 00 0 2 +2 0 0 0 0 4 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
22 RITTER Toni F 611 2 4 -7 0 0 0 0 8 1250 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
23 FAUSER Gerrit F 513 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 14 714 000 0:00 0 0:00
24 WEISS Daniel F 622 4 2 +3 0 0 0 0 7 2857 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
25 RUPPRICH Steven F 611 2 16 -3 0 0 0 0 10 10.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
26 FORSTER Maximilian F 301 1 2 +1 0 0 0 0 2 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
27 MULLER Florian D 300 0 0 +2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 000 0:00 0 0:00
28 MORRISON Conor F 6 12 3 2 -5 0 0 0 0 3 3333 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
29 BIELKE Dominik D 6 00 0 4 -4 0 0 0 0 7 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
30 GRUBAUER Philipp GK 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
1 PIELMEIER Timo 6 6 5 251:03 69.74 17 136 153 88.89 4.06 1104
30 GRUBAUER Philipp 6 6 3 108:57 30.26 12 62 74 8378 6.61 0003
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
™ Total minutes played M/IG Minutes per game TSh Total shifts played
AT/S  Average time per shift w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation

IHM1720GER_83 6.0 Report Created 04.01.2009 23:09 Page 1



Ottawa

IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of 05.01.2009
Including Game 28

KAZ -Kazakhstan

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG% ™ M/G TSh AT/S
1 GRYAZNOV Maxim GK 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 DENISSENKO Igor F 6 00 0 6 -16 0 0 0 0 4 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
4 TIKHONOQV Dmitri D 6 00 0 10 -13 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
5 KOROVKIN Andrei D 400 0 2 -7 0 0 0 0 1 000 000 0:00 0 0:.00
6 NETESSOV Igor D 6 00 0 8 -3 0 0 0 0 2 000 000 0:00 0 0:00
7 SAFONOV Nikolai D 6 00 0 6 -10 0 0 0 0 2 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
8 SVISTUNOQV Vitali D 6 00 0 8 -12 0 0 0 0 3 000 000 0:00 0 0:00
9 NUREK Alexander F 6 00 0 6 -14 0 0 0 0 7 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
10 IVANOV Nikita F 6 00 0 10 -13 0 0 0 0 4 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
11 LAZORENKO Mikhail F 6 00 0 8 -7 0 0 0 0 7 000 000 0:00 0 0:00
12 IVASHIN Viktor D 6 00 0 4 -3 0 0 0 0 1 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
13 KAZNACHEYEV Alexander F 502 2 27 -4 0 0 0 0 20 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
14 BOLYAKIN Yevgeni D 6 00 0 4 -10 0 0 0 0 4 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
17 FEDOSSENKO Vyacheslav F 6 00 0 2 -15 0 0 0 0 14 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
18 MAZULA Eduard F 6 00 0 8 -8 0 0 0 0 14 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
20 YANKOV Andrei GK 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 VOROBYOV Yakov F 501 1 14 -10 0 0 0 0 14 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
22 METALNIKOV Leonid D 6 00 0 0 -14 0 0 0 0 1 000 000 0:00 0 0:00
26 SAVENKOV Konstantin F 6 30 3 8 -8 0 0 0 1 14 2143 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
27 ONICHSHENKO Oleg F 510 1 6 -8 0 0 0 0 4 25.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
1 GRYAZNOV Maxim 6 6 3 73:29 2041 10 58 68 85.29 8.17 0003
20 YANKOV Andrei 6 6 6 286:31 79.59 50 189 239 79.08 10.47 000O0G®G
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS  Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
™ Total minutes played M/G Minutes per game TSh Total shifts played
AT/S  Average time per shift W Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
IHM1720KAZ_83 7.0 Report Created 05.01.2009 3:07 Page 1



Ottawa

IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of 05.01.2009
Including Game 28

LAT -Latvia

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG% ™ M/G TSh AT/S
1 ENKUZENS Nauris GK 6 00 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 ILISKO Alberts D 6 01 1 4 +1 0 0 0 0 5 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
4 KAUSS Gvido D 6 00 0 8 -4 0 0 0 0 3 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
5 PIZANS Aldis D 610 1 4 -2 0 0 0 0 5 20.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
6 GIPTERS Martins D 300 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 000 000 0:00 0 0:00
8 SMITS Janis D 6 00 0 6 +2 0 0 0 0 3 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
11 BUKARTS Roberts F 6 42 6 10 +2 0 0 0 1 21 19.05 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
13 SKVORCOVS Gunars F 6 01 1 2 -3 0 0 0 0 4 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
14 JEKIMOVS Roberts F 6 4 3 7 0 -1 0 0 2 0 17 2353 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
15 JASS Koba F 6 00 0 0 -4 0 0 0 0 3 0.00 000 0:00 0 0:00
16 OZOLINS Janis F 6 23 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 11 1818 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
19 STRAUPE Janis F 6 2 3 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 7 2857 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
20 KUPLAIS Kristaps D 6 00 0 6 -4 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
21 CINKS Ronalds F 6 23 5 6 +3 0 0 1 0 6 3333 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
22 PAVLOVS Vitalijs F 611 2 29 -1 0 0 0 1 6 16.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
24 OGORODNIKOVS Artjoms F 6 21 3 2 +2 0 0 1 0 4 50.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
25 BAJARUNS Lauris F 6 00 0 6 +1 0 0 0 0 4 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
26 GRUNDMANIS Kriss D 6 01 1 2 +1 0 0 0 0 8 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
27 LIPSBERGS Edgars F 6 00 0 2 -2 0 0 0 0 6 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
28 ULESCENKO Edgars F 6 01 1 6 -7 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
29 FREIBERGS Ralfs D 611 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 100.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
30 ERMICS Raimonds GK 6 00 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
1 ENKUZENS Nauris 6 6 6 346:18 96.19 25 232 257 90.27 4383 0204
30 ERMICS Raimonds 6 6 1 13:42 3.81 3 14 17 82.35 13.14 0101
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
™ Total minutes played M/IG Minutes per game TSh Total shifts played
AT/S  Average time per shift w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
IHM1720LAT_83 6.0 Report Created 05.01.2009 3:09 Page 1



Ottawa

IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of 05.01.2009
Including Game 30

RUS -Russia

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG% ™ M/G TSh AT/S
1 ZHELOBNYUK Vadim GK 700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 GOLOVKOV Igor D 711 2 0 +1 0 0 0 0 2 50.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
3 KULIKOV Dmitri D 70 4 4 4 +2 0 0 0 0 6 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
5 GONCHAROV Maxim D 751 6 12 +8 0 0 2 0 16 3125 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
6 PASHNIN Mikhail D 702 2 2 +6 0 0 0 0 6 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
8 TOKRANOV Vasili D 701 1 6 +2 0 0 0 0 6 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
9 KLOPOV Dmitri F 752 7 4 +7 0 0 1 0 20 2500 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
10 CHERNOV Pavel F 732 5 12 0 0 0 1 0 12 2500 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
13 KOMARISTY Alexander F 702 2 2 +1 0 0 0 0 5 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
14 KHAFIZULLIN Dinar D 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
15 GRACHEV Evgeni F 723 5 4 +3 0 0 0 1 12 16.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
16 ANDRONOV Sergei F 735 8 2 +2 0 0 2 0 17 17.65 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
18 KUGRYSHEV Dmitri F 711 2 6 +2 0 0 0 0 22 455 0:.00 0:00 0 0:.00
20 ALISTRATOV Danila GK 700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 KLYUKIN Nikita F 708 8 2 +7 0 0 0 0 8 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
23 KOROSTIN Sergei F 711 2 6 +3 0 0 0 0 16 6.25 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
24 VOINQV Vyacheslav D 713 4 0 +1 0 0 1 0 12 833 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
26 DADONOV Evgeni F 725 7 2 +6 0 0 0 0 14 1429 0:.00 0:00 0 0:00
27 CHUDINOV Maxim D 705 5 6 +4 0 0 0 0 8 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
28 FILATOV Nikita F 783 11 6 +3 0 0 2 0 27 29.63 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
29 POTAPOQV Alexei F 6 02 2 0 +1 0 0 0 0 6 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
31 PETROV Kirill F 700 0 4 -1 0 0 0 0 4 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
1 ZHELOBNYUK Vadim 7 7 5 292:29 68.02 11 135 146 92.47 2.26 0302
20 ALISTRATOV Danila 7 7 3 137:31 31.98 7 34 41 8293 3.05 0201
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
™ Total minutes played M/IG Minutes per game TSh Total shifts played
AT/S  Average time per shift w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
IHM1720RUS_83 7.0 Report Created 05.01.2009 23:54 Page 1



Ottawa

IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of 05.01.2009
Including Game 30

SVK -Slovakia

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG% ™ M/G TSh AT/S
2 JANUS Jaroslav GK 700 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 STAIJNOCH Martin D 713 4 6 +1 0 0 0 0 16 6.25 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
6 SISKA Michal D 700 0 0 +1 0 0 0 0 3 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
7 DALOGA Marek D 701 1 2 +1 0 0 0 0 1 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
8 VALACH Juraj D 703 3 16 -4 0 0 0 0 17 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
9 KOPECKY Peter F 701 1 6 -3 0 0 0 0 2 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
10 UHNAK Martin F 710 1 0 -3 0 0 1 0 8 1250 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
12 BEZAK Adam F 741 5 6 -2 0 0 0 1 14 2857 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
14 TATAR Tomas F 774 11 4 -2 0 0 2 0 20 35.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
15 RUSNAK Ondrej F 720 2 2 -2 0 0 2 0 8 25.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
16 VIZVARY Matus D 700 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.00 000 0:00 0 0:.00
17 HRIVIK Marek F 710 1 2 -2 0 0 0 0 7 14.29 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
18 MOLNAR Jozef F 711 2 0 -1 0 0 0 0 14 714 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
19 BREJCAK Jan D 700 0 6 -5 0 0 0 0 5 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
21 TYBOR Radoslav F 721 3 0 +1 0 0 1 0 16 1250 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
22 KYTNAR Milan F 706 6 4 +1 0 0 0 0 14 000 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
24 VIEDENSKY Marek F 704 4 4 -4 0 0 0 0 6 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
25 DEYL Radek D 701 1 4 -5 0 0 0 0 11 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
27 VYLETELKA Tomas F 701 1 6 +1 0 0 0 0 6 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
28 PANIK Richard F 723 5 4 -1 0 0 1 0 14 14.29 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
29 MERTEL Marek F 713 4 2 -3 0 0 1 0 15 6.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
30 KOTVAN Zdenko GK 700 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
2 JANUS Jaroslav 7 7 7 393:32 9324 21 188 209 89.95 3.20 0304
30 KOTVAN Zdenko 7 7 1 28:32 6.76 5 12 17 70.59 10.51 0001
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
™ Total minutes played M/IG Minutes per game TSh Total shifts played
AT/S  Average time per shift w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
IHM1720SVK_83 7.0 Report Created 05.01.2009 23:55 Page 1



Ottawa

IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of 06.01.2009
Including Game 31

SWE -Sweden

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG% ™ M/G TSh AT/S
3 ERIXON Sebastian D 6 02 2 4 +5 0 0 0 0 10 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
4 HEDMAN Victor D 6 02 2 6 +4 0 0 0 0 19 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
5 KARLSSON Erik D 6 27 9 0 +6 0 0 1 0 24 8.33 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
6 TORP Nichlas D 6 01 1 2 +5 0 0 0 0 5 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
7 RUNDBLAD David D 611 2 0 +3 0 0 0 0 6 16.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
8 EKBOM Viktor D 6 02 2 2 +4 0 0 0 0 6 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
9 MOLLER Oscar F 613 4 4 -2 0 0 0 0 23 435 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
10 TEDENBY Mattias F 614 5 4 +2 0 0 1 0 12 833 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
11 JOHANSSON Marcus F 6 20 2 0 +5 0 0 0 0 9 2222 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
16 ERIXON Tim D 500 0 0 +2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 000 0:00 0 0:00
17 PERSSON Anton F 6 00 0 2 +4 0 0 0 0 4 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
18 ANDERSSON Joakim F 6 2 4 6 6 +7 0 0 0 0 11 1818 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
20 PETERSSON Andre F 6 33 6 2 +3 0 0 1 0 12 2500 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
21 SVENSSON PAAJARVI Magnus F 6 25 7 6 +6 0 0 0 0 31 645 000 0:00 0 0:00
22 BACKLUND Mikael F 6 52 7 6 -1 0 0 3 0 26 19.23 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
23 LASU Nicklas F 6 20 2 2 +1 0 0 0 0 14 1429 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
24 ULLSTROM David F 622 4 2 +4 0 0 1 0 12 16.67 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
25 MARKSTROM Jacob GK 6 00 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
26 JOSEFSON Jacob F 6 00 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 5 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
28 GUSTAFSSON Carl D 6 0 2 2 0 +4 0 0 0 0 8 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
29 HJALMARSSON Simon F 6 42 6 4 +6 0 0 0 0 23 1739 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
30 OWUYA Mark GK 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
25 MARKSTROM Jacob 6 6 5 298:07 83.25 8 132 140 9429 161 1401
30 OWUYA Mark 6 6 1 60:00 16.75 1 10 11 9091 1.00 0100
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
™ Total minutes played M/IG Minutes per game TSh Total shifts played
AT/S  Average time per shift w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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% ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World U20 Championship, MEN

Ottawa

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of 05.01.2009

Including Game 29

USA-USA
Playing Statistics
No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG GTG PPG SHG SOG SG% ™ M/G TSh AT/S
1 UNICE Josh GK 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 FAIRCHILD Cade D 613 4 2 -3 0 0 1 0 14 7.14 000 0:00 0 0:00
5 RUTH Teddy D 6 00 0 25 +1 0 0 0 0 1 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
7 PALUSHAJ Aaron F 6 23 5 10 +2 0 0 1 0 15 13.33 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
8 SHATTENKIRK Kevin D 618 9 4 +5 0 0 0 0 18 556 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
9 RUST Matt F 631 4 10 +2 0 0 0 0 11 2727 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
10 JOHNSON Tyler F 610 1 2 -2 0 0 0 0 8 1250 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
11 HOEFFEL Mike F 612 3 14 +2 0 0 1 0 10 10.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
12 HAYES Jimmy F 6 20 2 2 +1 0 0 1 0 13 1538 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
14 WAHL Mitch F 613 4 2 +5 0 0 0 0 13 769 000 0:00 0 0:00
15 O BRIEN Jim F 613 4 2 +4 0 0 0 0 17 588 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
17 McDONAGH Ryan D 6 03 3 2 +5 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
18 KRISTO Danny F 610 1 0 +2 0 0 0 0 7 1429 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
19 SCHROEDER Jordan F 6 38 11 2 +1 0 0 1 0 10 30.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
20 KESSEL Blake D 6 01 1 2 +4 0 0 0 0 5 0.00 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
21 van RIEMSDYK James F 6 6 4 10 4 +1 0 0 3 0 24 2500 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
24 BLUM Jonathon D 6 2 2 4 0 +1 0 0 2 0 18 11.11 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
25 TANGRADI Eric F 612 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 18 556 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
27 BOWMAN Drayson F 6 31 4 6 +1 0 0 0 0 21 1429 000 0:00 0 0:00
28 COLE lan D 6 2 2 4 4 0 0 0 2 0 6 33.33 0:00 0:00 0 0:00
30 McCOLLUM Thomas GK 6 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
33 WILSON Colin F 6 36 9 4 +1 0 0 1 0 25 1200 0:00 0:00 0 0:.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW T L
1 UNICE Josh 6 6 1 62:49 17.45 2 25 27 92.59 1.91 0100
30 McCOLLUM Thomas 6 6 5 297:.05 8255 14 86 100 86.00 2.83 1302
LEGEND
A Assists G Goals GA Goals against
GAA  Goals against per 60 minutes minutes GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT  Number of games played by team GTG  Game tying goals
GWG Game winning goals L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played
MIP% MIP in percentage No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position on team PPG  Power play goals PTS Points
SG% Percentage of goals from total shots SHG  Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts
SOG  Shots on goal SVS  Saves SVS% SVS in percentage from total SOG
™ Total minutes played M/IG Minutes per game TSh Total shifts played
AT/S  Average time per shift w Number of games won +/- Net result of positive and negative participation
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